Nuclear power plant also requires fuel to produce electricity. However the cost of uranium is a

relatively very small part of the overall costs. According to World Nuclear Association, the fuel

costs of a nuclear power plant in the OECD are typically about a third of those for a coal-fired

plant and between a quarter and a fifth of those for a gas combined-cycle plant, even after

incorporating the associated costs of management of radioactive used fuel and the ultimate

disposal of this used fuel or the wastes separated from it.

One component that was not included in the calculation of LCOE and could be significant for

nuclear power plants is the decommissioning cost at the end of plant life. Decommissioning

costs are about 9-15% of the initial capital cost of a nuclear power plant (World Nuclear

Association, 2015). However, given that the lifetime of a nuclear power plant is 60 years, that

decommissioning costs after discounting back to the current prices, is almost negligible.

Therefore we ignored it just as we did for other power generation technologies in our calculation

of LCOE.

Figure 25 Sensitivity analysis nuclear base case

Source: Own illustration

45.44

55.99

69.62

57.12

45.77

55.99
52.22

55.99 55.99

67.66

55.99 55.99 55.62

66.21

55.99
59.77

55.99 55.99

 -

 10

 20

 30

 40

 50

 60

 70

 80

Discount
rate

Efficiency
factor

Capacity
factor

Lifetime TOC Fixed opex Variable
opex

Fuel price CO₂ price

LCOE

Scenario sensitivity: China_Nuclear -25 % +25 %

 53

6.3 Limitations

Comparing our results under the current case scenario with studies done by other institutions

such as NREL, EIA, and Fraunhofer ISE among others, we can conclude that our LCOE

calculations are well within the reasonable range, even though these studies were done for

different projection year, different countries and under different assumptions as shown in the

table below. However, that does not mean in any way that our result is an accurate

representation of what will actually happen in reality in future.

Table 24 Comparison of LCOE results of reviewed literature